Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CCD INC	Name: CSD, LLC.
CSD, INC.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 370 Harmony Road
Execution Date(s) August 18, 2008	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Eatonton
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 31024
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Σιρ. 31024
Other_Conversion to LLC	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/833,045	
	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patrick J. Birde, Esq.	
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address. RENTON & RENTON LLP	
Street Address: a a l	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Broadway	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Citing V. I	8. Payment Information
City: New York	o. rayment information
State: NY Zip: 10004	
Phone Number: 212-425-7200	Deposit Account Number _11-0600
Fax Number: 212-425-5288	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: State Su	March 12, 2010
Signature	Date
Patrick J. Birde (Reg. No. 29,770) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Hame of Ferson Signing	onect, addennerts, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

MAR-12-2010 16:24

KENYON & KENYON P.03

Control No. 08064751

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed on 08/18/2008 converting

CSD, INC.
a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

CSD, LLC
a Domestic Limited Liability Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on August 18, 2008



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heur Chandel

PATENT REEL: 024076 FRAME: 0882 5- 5 -

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION OF CSD INC.

I.

The name of the corporation filing this Certificate of Election is CSD, Inc.

II.

CSD, Inc. hereby elects to become a limited liability company pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 14-11-

III.

This certificate of election shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Election.

IV.

This election has been approved by the board of directors and the shareholders as required by O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1109.1.

V.

Contemporaneously herewith, CSD, Inc. is filing the articles of organization for CSD, LLC, which shall be the articles for CSD, LLC unless and until modified in accordance with Georgia law.

VI.

Pursuant to this election, each of the shareholders in CSD, Inc. shall own an interest in the new limited liability company, CSD, LLC identical to their current percentage of ownership in CSD, Inc. To that end, each share or stock shall be converted to a membership interest in the new limited liability company which is proportionate to the overall ownership interest in the limited liability company. Provided that the new limited liability company shall be divided into two classes of interests, voting interests and non-noting interests. The parties who will be members in the new limited liability company have entered into a written operating agreement which provides for the specific manner and basis for the conversion of the stock in CSD, Inc. to interests in CSD, LLC. This agreement will be effective immediately upon the effectiveness of this election.

State of Georgia
Expedite Conversion 4 Page(s)



PATENT REEL: 024076 FRAME: 0883 Executed this 13th of August, 2008, by

Scott R. King

Attorney in fact for CSD, Inc.

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS

2008 AUG 18 PM 3: 25

REEL: 024076 FRAME: 0884

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CSD, LLC.

Ĭ.

The name of the limited liability company is CSD, LLC.

II.

Management of the limited liability company will be vested in one or more managers. The initial manager shall be Cary Greenberg.

III.

The initial registered agent of the company shall be Scott R. King. The office of the initial registered agent is located at 400 Colony Square, Suite 1100, Atlanta, Georgia 30361.

Executed this 13th of August, 2008, by

Scott R. King

Attorney in Fact for CSD, LLC

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

ZEZ : C Ha 81 90 BBOZ



OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

315 West Tower. #2 Martin Luther King, Jr, Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 (404) 656-2817

Registered agent, officer, entity status information via the Internet http://www.georgiacorporations.org

TRANSMITTAL INFORMATION GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

IMPORTANT

Remember to include your e-mail address when completing this transmittal form.

Providing your e-mail address allows us to notify you via e-mail when we receive your filing and when we take action on your filing. Please enter your e-mail address on the line below. Thank you.

E-Mail: dwilder@slaterking.com

	NOTICE TO APPLICANT: PRINT PL	AINLY OR TYPE REMAINDER OF	THIS FORM		
1.					
LLC Name Reservation CSD, LLC	Number (if one has been obtained; if articles :	are being filed without prior res	ervation, leave this line b	lank)	
LLC Name (List exactly a	as it appears in articles)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Scott R. King				404-888-0500	
Name of person filing art 1201 Peachtree St	ticles (certificate will be mailed to this person. , Ste., 1100	al address below)	Telephone Numbe	er	
Address Atlanta,	GA	30361			
City	State	Zip Code			
11660 Alpharetta Hwy.,	Ste. 210				
	Address of LLC (Unlike registered office addre	ALC This may be a neel office h			
Roswell,	gA .	30076	;		
City	State	Zip Code	<u></u>		
Scott R. King		Cib Cone			
Name of LLC's Registere	d According Commission	<u></u>	<u></u>		
1201 Peachtree St., Ste		r.			
				<u> </u>	
Atlanta	Address of LLC in Georgia (Post office box of Fulton	r mail drop not acceptable for r			
City	County	GA.	30	30361	
		State		ZIp Code .	
Name and Address of ear	ch organizer (Attach additional sheets if ne	Cessary)			
Cary Greenberg	11660 Alpharetta Hwy., Ste.	210 Roswell	GA	30076	
Organizer	Address	City	Stale	Zip Code	
Organizer	Address	City	State	Zlp Code	
2) Original end one 3) Filling fals of \$10 Authority Member, Manager, Organ	o copy of the Articles of Organization 0.00 payable to Secretary of State. Filing feet orized Signature nizer or Attorney-in-fact (Circle one)	s arù NON-refundable.	/19/08 Date		
Request cert	tificates and obtain entity information	via the internet: http://ww	w.georgiacorporatio	ns.org	
			,	FORM 231	

PATENT

REEL: 024076 FRAME; 0886.07

RECORDED: 03/12/2010